Race Date
October 14, 21

2021 Lake-Porter Middle School XC Meet - Girl's
Final Team Results

Grade

Bib No Name

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places): 55

2769
2763
2770
2762
2760
2764
2758
2759

Allison VanKley
Eva Montes
Taryn Wellensiek
Lauren Kroft
Alexa Jaworski
Peyton Ostertag
Ashlyn Blouir
Sierra Grant
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Team - Col. Wheeler
Team Score (places): 68

2811
2813
2807
2814
2812
2815
2810
2806
2805
2817
2809

Abigail Mellis
Addison Rausei
Olivia Franczak
Madeline Schroader
Hannah Pesich
Zoe Smith

Addi Krischke
Dalia Ferguson
Addyson Carpenter
Olivia Wojewoda
Tessa Hawkins
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Team - Taft
Team Score (places): 69

2913
2912
2921
2916
2911
2914
2909
2915
2920
2910
2917

Jennifer Diesem
Gabriela DeJesus
Yuki Swaminathan
Paige Liezert
Kayla Carrera
Lauren Foster
Izzy Bahr

Gianna Gullette
Nora Sargent
Kaliya Barfield
Olivia Mansueto
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Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Girls
8th Grade
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 12:59.3
2 2 12:06.1 12:06.1 0:00.0
3 5 12:10.3 24:16.4 0:04.1
11 16 12:56.3 37:12.8 0:50.2
13 29 13:24.9 50:37.7 1:18.7
26 55 14:18.8 1:04:56.5 2:12.6
(28) (83) 14:31.8 1:19:28.4 2:25.7
(39) (122) 15:42.1  1:35:10.5 3:35.9
More Than 7 16:14.3 1:51:24.8 4:08.2
Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 13:21.7
10 10 12:55.1 12:55.1 0:00.0
12 22 13:17.8 26:12.9 0:22.7
14 36 13:30.1 39:43.0 0:35.0
15 51 13:30.8 53:13.9 0:35.7
17 68 13:34.6  1:06:48.5 0:39.4
(21) (89) 14:10.4  1:20:59.0 1:15.3
(22) (111) 14:10.7  1:35:09.7 1:15.5
More Than 7 14:28.5 1:49:38.2 1:33.4
More Than 7 15:08.5 2:04:46.8 2:13.4
More Than 7 15:59.9 2:20:46.7 3:04.8
More Than 7 16:08.8 2:36:55.6 3:13.7
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 13:13.2
7 7 12:31.3 12:31.3 0:00.0
9 16 12:46.4 25:17.8 0:15.0
16 32 13:30.9 38:48.7 0:59.5
18 50 13:38.5 52:27.2 1:07.1
19 69 13:39.1 1:06:06.4 1:.07.7
(23) (92) 14:15.3 1:20:21.7 1:43.9
(24) (116) 14:15.9  1:34:37.7 1:44.6
More Than 7 14:29.8 1:49:07.6 1:58.4
More Than 7 14:31.1 2:03:38.7 1:59.7
More Than 7 18:31.3 2:22:10.0 5:59.9
More Than 7 18:56.8 2:41:06.8 6:25.4
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Race Date
October 14, 21

2021 Lake-Porter Middle School XC Meet - Girl's
Final Team Results

Grade

Bib No Name

Team - Hobart
Team Score (places): 91

2859
2858
2870
2864
2869
2867
2868
2866
2862
2863
2871
2865

Cassie Cohen
Joanna Cantu
Laney Williams
Millie Massey
Audrey Turley
Emily Thiel
Alissa Trail
Sam Stankich
Danielle Gawrysiak
Josie Hunt
Anna Young
Ella Oliver
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Team - Willowcreek
Team Score (places): 116

2970
2973
2971
2975
2968
2967
2966
2974

Madisyn Mikels
Brooklyn Reed
Carli Moseley
Julie Wozniak
Kiana Izeta
Morgan Huley
Laila Bombagetti
China Whiteside
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Team - Ben Franklin
Team Score (places): 118

2726
2735
2736
2734
2731
2727
2725
2724
2732

Ena Gilliana
Eva Senese
Julia Sut

Ava Seefeldt
Malia Howlett
Daisy Gonzalez
Grace George
Grace Ely
Campbell Jones
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Team - Fegely
Team Score (places): Inc.

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Girls
8th Grade
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 13:35.4
1 1 11:46.2 11:46.2 0:00.0
8 9 12:35.6 24:21.8 0:49.4
25 34 14:16.7 38:38.6 2:30.5
27 61 14:26.9 53:05.5 2:40.6
30 91 14:51.4 1:07:57.0 3:05.2
(35) (126) 15:09.6  1:23:06.6 3:23.3
(40) (166) 15:59.9  1:39:06.5 4:13.7
More Than 7 17:15.9 1:56:22.5 5:29.7
More Than 7 17:18.3 2:13:40.8 5:32.1
More Than 7 17:46.3 2:31:27.2 6:00.1
More Than 7 18:08.8 2:49:36.0 6:22.6
More Than 7 20:05.1 3:09:41.2 8:18.9
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 14:05.7
4 4 12:14.3 12:14.3 0:00.0
5 9 12:16.3 24:30.7 0:02.0
33 42 15:04.2 39:34.9 2:49.8
36 78 15:11.9 54:46.8 2:57.5
38 116 15:41.7 1:10:28.5 3:27.3
(41) (157) 17:09.6  1:27:38.2 4:55.3
(42) (199) 18:06.5 1:45:44.8 5:52.2
More Than 7 18:25.6 2:04:10.5 6:11.3
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 14:09.8
6 6 12:24.6 12:24.6 0:00.0
20 26 13:53.8 26:18.4 1:29.2
29 55 14:43.5 41:02.0 2:18.9
31 86 14:51.8 55:53.9 2:27.2
32 118 14:55.3 1:10:49.2 2:30.7
(34) (152) 15:09.2  1:25:58.5 2:44.6
(37) (189) 15:41.7  1:41:40.2 3:17.0
More Than 7 16:09.6 1:57:49.9 3:45.0
More Than 7 16:11.8 2:14:01.7 3:47.2
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
2 10/14/21 05:56:36 PM



2021 Lake-Porter Middle School XC Meet - Girl's

Race Date
October 14, 21 Final Team Results
Girls
8th Grade
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Fegely Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 2833 Ave Gurley Less Than 5 13:10.1 13:10.1 0:00.0
2 2832 Za'dayah Exford Less Than 5 19:20.1 32:30.2 6:10.0
3 2834 Anelisia Vega Less Than 5 19:22.5 51:52.8 6:12.4
Team - Thomas Jefferson Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 2937 Ingrid Danger Less Than 5 12:57.9 12:57.9 0:00.0
2 2936 Sophia Chavez Less Than 5 15:39.7 28:37.6 2:41.8
3 2939 Lynevaeh Garcia Less Than 5 20:55.8 49:33.4 7:57.8

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 3 10/14/21 05:56:36 PM



